# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bradford G. Amidzich	07/11/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ameramid, Inc.	
Street Address:	34339 Venice Beach Road	
City:	Oconomowoc	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53060	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6457614
Patent Number:	6626420
Patent Number:	6874521
Patent Number:	7077299
Patent Number:	6840281

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Newholm Address Line 1: Boyle Fredrickson S.C. Address Line 2: 840 N. Plankinton Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1061.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Newholm **PATENT** 500598324

**REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0077** 

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment Amidzich to Ameramid (00189320)#page1.tif source=Assignment Amidzich to Ameramid (00189320)#page2.tif source=Assignment Amidzich to Ameramid (00189320)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0078 **ASSIGNMENT** 

This Assignment is made by BRADFORD AMIDZICH, an individual, to AMERAMID,

INC., a Wisconsin corporation having its principal offices located at 34339 Venice Beach Road,

Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53060.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, BRADFORD AMIDZICH hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AMERAMID,

INC., its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in the intellectual property

rights set forth in the attached Exhibit A hereto.

With respect to the patent rights set forth in Exhibit A, includes any re-issue, re-examination

or extension of any of the patent rights, any national phase applications filed from any of the listed

applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), and the right to sue for and recover

damages for past or future infringement of any of the patent rights.

BRADFORD AMIDZICH covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title

and interest conveyed herein, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in

conflict herewith.

BRADFORD AMIDZICH further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute

and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in

AMERAMID, INC. to the intellectual property rights set forth in Exhibit A, and if AMERAMID,

INC. or its assignee, or successor, desire to secure a reissue or extension of any of the listed patents

or file a disclaimer relating thereto, that BRADFORD AMIDZICH will upon request, sign all

papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of

AMERAMID, INC.

BRADFORD AMIDZICH further hereby acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest

in the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A is irrevocably vested in AMERAMID,

{00156195.DOC /}

PATENT

INC., including the right to make application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional or continuation application resulting therefrom.

BRADFORD AMIDZICH further covenants that it will at all times communicate to AMERAMID, INC., its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to all inventions, patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A, or the history thereof, known to AMERAMID, INC., and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

#### **BRADFORD AMIDZICH**

Executed this <u>//</u> day of July, 2008.

Bradford Amidzich

State of Wisconsin)

) ss

County of Milwaukee)

Personally appeared before me this // day of July, 2008, Bradford Amidzich, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the use and purposes therein set forth.

**SEAL** 

OTAR L OTAR L OF WISCO Notary Public
My Commission expires: 13 7

{00156195.DOC/}

## EXHIBIT A

Property Type & Status	Filing Data	Issue Data	Title
Issued US Patent	Filed: 12/13/2001 Serial # 10/016,200	Issued: 10/1/2002 Pat. # 6,457,614 Expires: 12/13/2021	Dispensing Faucet for a Pressurized Source
Issued US Patent	Filed: 3/7/2002 Serial # 10/092,653	Issued: 9/30/2003 Pat. # 6,626,420 Expires: 2/3/2022	Dispensing Faucet for a Pressurized Source
Issued US Patent	Filed: 5/10/2002 Serial # 10/130,334	Issued: 4/5/2005 Pat. # 6,874,521 Expires: 6/25/2022	High to Low Gas Flow Regulator
Abandoned European Patent Application	Filed: 6/12/2002 Serial # 00 980 333.9		High to Low Gas Flow Regulator
Issued US Patent	Filed: 9/29/2003 Serial # 10/673,943	Issued: 7/18/2006 Pat. # 7,077,299 Expires: 3/5/2022	Dispensing Faucet for a Pressurized Source
Pending Australian Patent Application	Filed: 5/14/2004 Serial # 2002363438		Liquid Flow Pressure Reducer and Method
Pending Canadian Patent Application	Filed: 6/4/2004 Serial # 2,466,341		Tap with Pressure Reducer
Issued European Patent	Filed: 11/6/2002 Serial # 02 802 867.8	Issued Pat. # 1 453 757	Liquid Flow Pressure Reducer and Method
Issued US Patent	Filed: 11/6/2001 Serial # 09/993,103	Issued: 1/11/2005 Pat. # 6,840,281	Liquid Flow Pressure Reducer and Method
Pending Canadian Patent Application	Filed: 6/11/2004 Serial # 2,470,192		Dispensing Faucet for a Pressurized Source
Issued European Patent	Filed: 6/14/2004 Serial # 02 784 785.4	Issued Pat. # 1 461 284	Dispensing Faucet for a Pressurized Source
Pending Japanese Patent Application	Filed: 6/14/2004 Serial # 552,655/2003		Dispensing Faucet for a Pressurized Source
Issued German Patent	Filed: No Date Serial # 02 802 867.8	Issued Pat. # 60212875.1	Liquid Flow Pressure Reducer and Method
Issued United Kingdom Patent	Filed: No Date Serial # 02 802 867.8	Issued Pat. # 1 453 757	Liquid Flow Pressure Reducer and Method
Issued German Patent	Filed: 6/14/2004 Serial # 02 784 785.4	Issued Pat. # 602 16 155.4.08	Dispensing Faucet for a Pressurized Source
Issued United Kingdom Patent	Filed: 6/14/2004 Serial # 02 784 785.4	Issued Pat. # 1 461 284	Dispensing Faucet for a Pressurized Source

{00156195.DOC/}

**RECORDED: 07/21/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0081